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WLC Principal Report 
February is Teen Dating Violence Awareness Month, and in recognition of this mission, WLC invited Amy Jo Muscott 
from Bridges to present on some very important topics. Bridges is a nonprofit organization that provides free and 
confidential services to victims and survivors of domestic violence, sexual assault, teen dating violence, child sexual 
abuse, elder abuse, stalking, and harassment. They also provide crisis intervention, emergency shelter, court advocacy, 
support groups, and education and outreach to both women and men. All students in the freshman class had the 
opportunity to ask questions, express concerns, and participate in preventative education surrounding teen dating violence. 
 
Middle School Students of the Month: 
6th grade: Liam Butler  
7th grade: Samantha Boette  & Anna Levesque  
8th grade: Samantha Yurcak & Michael Dick  
 
High School Students of the Month: 

11th grade: Ryan Decubellis & Tim Neu  

12th grade: Bethany AuCoin and Connor Crawford 
 
The WLC Yearbook advisors met with three yearbook vendors in the past few weeks to compare quotes and offers. The 
offers are as follows: Walsworth Publishing, the rep never gave us a quote without further meetings. Balfour Publishing 
$10,342.80, and Jostens (our current company) $9209.00 plus a free camera. This is the same price that was negotiated for 
the previous three year contract.  The decision is to stay with Jostens. We’ve been very happy with the ease of the website 
and with our representative, Corey. He lives nearby and is available and very willing to help. The yearbooks we receive 
are beautiful and built to stand the test of time.  
 
Spirit Week was held the week of February 20- 24. Monday was Color Day, Tuesday was Good vs. Evil, Wednesday 
was Era Day, Thursday was Theme Day, and Friday was Neon Day. All grades participated and at the end of the week the 
seniors collected the most spirit points and finished in first place.   
 
Students in Childcare and Parenting Class had a unique opportunity to earn their CPR and AED Certifications. 
Ms. Olympia Clark arranged to have Ashley Blake, the School Counseling Intern, instruct the students on CPR and the 
use of the AED. 
 
WLC Band and Chorus Concert is scheduled for Tuesday 3/14. Come and Support the Talented Students of WLC. 
 
On May 16th from 6:00pm- 8:00pm WLC MS/HS will be hosting the third annual, “Learning 
Celebration.” This Celebration will be open to the public. Classrooms will be filled with students and teachers 
engaged in STEAM activities. Senior Projects will also be on display. 
 
WLC High School Graduation has been changed to Friday June 9th at 7pm. 
 
Respectfully, Brian Bagley 



AD Report 

Boys Varsity Basketball 
Head Coach: Leo Gershgorin 
Record: 10-8 
# of players: 9 
Next game: 2/28 @ Colebrook 7PM NHIAA D-IV Preliminary Round Game* 
*if they win they will play @ Woodsville on Friday, March 3rd at 7PM 
 
Girls Varsity Basketball 
Head Coach: Joy Burge 
Record: 0-18 
# of players: 9 
Season completed: did not qualify for playoffs 
 
Middle School Boys Basketball 
Head Coach: Flip Tremblay 
Assistant Coaches: Tom Brennan and Sherry LeBlanc 
Record: 8-6 
# of players: 12 
The boys lost in the semi-final round. 
 
Middle School Girls Basketball 
Head Coach: Bill Draper 
Assistant Coach: Denny Claire 
Record: 0-11 
# of players: 15 
Season completed: did not qualify for playoffs 
 
Varsity Swimming 
Head Coach: Nancy McManus (Milford coach) 
# of participants: 2 
Season completed 
 
Varsity (Alpine) Skiing 
Head Coach: Reed MacNeilage (Hollis-Brookline coach) and Peter van Ham 
# of participants: 1 
Season completed 
 
Varsity Wrestling 
Head Coach: Dana Bourassa (Milford coach) 
# of participants: 1 
Season completed 
 
Winter sports night for the varsity teams will be held on Wednesday, March 8th at 6PM in the WLC cafe 
Spring practices for HS teams begins March 20th. Middle School teams begin on March 27th. 

 

 



Calendar of Events: 

Wednesday, March 1 – NO SCHOOL, FEBRUARY BREAK 

Thursday, March 2 – NO SCHOOL, FEBRUARY BREAK 

Friday, March 3 – NO SCHOOL, FEBRUARY BREAK 

Saturday, March 4 – Softball, 2:00-4:00 

Sunday, March 5 – Men’s League Basketball, 8:00-2:00, Gym 

   NH Titans Volleyball, 5:00-7:00, Gym 

Monday, March 6 –  

Tuesday, March 7 – School Board meeting, 6:30, Library 

Wednesday, March 8 – Varsity Sports Night, 6:00, Cafeteria 

Thursday, March 9 – Early College Planning Night, 6:00 

Friday, March 10 – Warrior Pride Day 

Saturday, March 11 – District Meeting, 9:00, Cafeteria 

Softball, 2:00-4:00 

Sunday, March 12 – Men’s League Basketball, 8:00-2:00, Gym 

   NH Titans Volleyball, 5:00-7:00, Gym 

Monday, March 13 – Cheshire YMCA Student Meeting, 5:30, Cafeteria 

Tuesday, March 14 – Concert, 5:30, Cafeteria 

Wednesday, March 15 –  

Thursday, March 16 –  

Friday, March 17 –  

Saturday, March 18 – WJAA Baseball Evaluations, 9:30-12:00, Gym 

Softball, 2:00-4:00 

Sunday, March 19 – Men’s League Basketball, 8:00-2:00, Gym 



   NH Titans Volleyball, 5:00-7:00, Gym 

Monday, March 20 – Coop Connection Meeting, 6:00, Library 

Wednesday, March 22 – 

Thursday, March 23 –  

Friday, March 24 – EARLY RELEASE/ARENA DAY 

   Open Gym, 6:30-9:00, Gym and Cafe 

Saturday, March 25 – Softball, 2:00-4:00 

Sunday, March 26 – NH Titans Volleyball, 5:00-7:00, Gym 

Monday, March 27 – Cheshire YMCA Student Meeting, 5:30, Cafeteria 

Tuesday, March 28 –  

Wednesday, March 29 – 

Thursday, March 30 – 

Friday, March 31 – 
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